PITMAN BOARD OF EDUCATION PITMAN, NEW JERSEY

CLOSED SESSION MINUTES

Board of Education Meeting July 19, 2023

MEETING OPENED: A Closed Session of the Pitman Board of Education was called to order at the Pitman High School Media Center.

With the following in attendance:

April Miller President
David Grossman Member
Sara Boulton Member
Rebecca Higbee-Ionno Member
Natalie Pote Member
Melissa Farrell Member

Carisa Rose Board Secretary

Absent: Steve Crispin Superintendent

Stacey Pappalardo Vice-President

Summary: Began at 7:00 pm

1. Review of Personnel Agenda Items

Carisa Rose was asked to step out of the room at 7:11pm by Dan Long.

2. Internal Investigation

Carisa Rose was asked to return to the room at 7:18 pm.

- 3. Superintendent/District Goals
- 4. Other

Closed Executive Session at 7:30 pm

Motion by - Grossman 2nd - Farrell

Respectfully Submitted by,

Carisa Rose, Board Secretary